RECEIVED NOV. 9, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-1217/82
SUB 12/18/12

Tariff No. 12 7 Revised Page No 20

Company Name/Permit Number:  Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal
Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Grays Harbor County
Garbage Garbage
Service Rate Garbage Service Rate Garbage
Number of Frequency for Customers Service Rate Number of Frequency | for Customers Service Rate
Units or Type of who do not for Recycling Units or Type of who do not for Recycling
of Container Service Recycle Participants of Container Service Recycle Participants
Mini Can WG $ 12.98 (A) $10.98 (A 65 Gal ** |[MG $ 1140 (A)[$ 9.40 (A)
1 MG $ 826 (AJ$ 6.26 (A 65 Gal ** |[EOWG $ 1812 (A)]S$ 16.12  (A)
1 WG $ 17.70 (A) $ 15.70 (A 65 Gal ** |WG $ 2682 (A)[$ 24.82  (A)
2 WG $ 26.18 (A $24.18 (A) 95 Gal ** |[MG $ 1455 (A)]$ 1255 (A)
3 WG $ 3469 (A)$ 3269 (A 95Gal* [EOWG [$ 2291 (A)[$ 2091 (A)
4 WG $  43.01 (A $41.01 (A 95 Gal ** |[WG $ 3618 (A)]S$ 3418 (A)
5 WG $ 51.33 (A) $49.33 (A
1 EOWG $ 1334 (A) $11.34 (A
** Company Provided

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.
No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 2: Recycling program charge (in addition to garbage rate) is $7.87. Additionally, these customers
will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of ($1.65) credit per month. Recycle only service
is $8.87 adjusted for cpa.

Notes for this item are continued on next page

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 1, 2013
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Company Name/Permit Number:  Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal

Iltem 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)
First Pickup $ 3317 (A)$ 46580 (A)|$ 5698 (A)f$ 7681 (A)[$ 9525 (A)|$14668 (A)[$ 177.47 (A)
Each Additional Pickup $ 1899 (A)$ 26.08 (A)$ 3490 (A)f$ 5036 (A)[$ 6291 (A)|$ 8863 (A|S 109.09 (A)
Special Pickups $ 29.05 (A)$ 4116 (A)|$ 5296 (A)f$ 7116 (A)[$ 9374 (A)|$12196 (A)[$ 160.63 (A)
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ 45.80 $ 45.80 $ 45.80 $ 54.50 $ 54.50 $ 54.50 $ 54.50
Pickup Rate $ 29.05 (A)$ 4116 (A)|$ 5296 (A)f$ 7116 (A)[$ 9374 (A)|$12196 (A)[$ 160.63 (A)
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 049 $ 0.60 $ 0.60 $ 0.93 $ 1.09 $ 164 $ 191
Rent Per Month
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.00 per occurrence
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